



2026:CGHC:17220

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 1158 of 2019

Nilesh Yadav **Versus** Ashok Kumar

03.07.2019	<p>Shri Dr. Kumaresh Tiwari, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 1/2019, an application for condonation of delay of 178 days in filing this appeal.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, I am inclined to allow the same.</p> <p>The application is allowed and delay is accordingly condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondents on payment of P.F., as per rules.</p> <p>Call for records of the Court below.</p> <p>Post this matter after 5 weeks for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>