



2026:CGHC:17220



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1158 of 2019

NILESH YADAV versus ASHOK KUMAR

11/04/2025	<p>Mr. Kumaresh Tiwari, Advocate for the Appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Akash Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.N. Pusty, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Mr. Shrikant Kaushik, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for a short time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter in the next week as last opportunity.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Sourabh P.	