



2026:CGHC:17220



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1158 of 2019

NILESH YADAV *versus* ASHOK KUMAR

11/07/2025	<p>Dr. Kumaresh Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Divyanand Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shrikant Kaushik, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2.</p> <p>None appears for respondent No.3.</p> <p>List this case after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Praveen	