

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****MAC No. 1158 of 2019****NILESH YADAV *versus* ASHOK KUMAR & Ors**

<b>01/09/2025</b>	<p>Dr. Kumaresh Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Shrikant Kaushik, Advocate for the respondent No.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Shri Akash Shrivastava and Shri Bennoon, Advocates for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>Shri Shrivastava, Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks time to file reply to the application under order 41 Rule 27 of the CPC filed by the appellant.</p> <p>List <b>after two weeks..</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
Ashish	